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COMPLAINT TRENDS FY 2016-17

(UA) UNLICENSED ACTIVITY 3%

(UC) USED CAR TRANSACTIONS

(VW) VEHICLE WARRANTY 2% 4%

m (VW) VEHICLE WARRANTY 2% m (UA) UNLICENSED ACTIVITY 3%

= (UC) USED CAR TRANSACTIONS 4% m (OT) OTHER 8%

® (SR) SMOG 9% ® (TR) TRANSMISSION 10%

B (AB) AUTO BODY 13% M (GR) GENERAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 18%

m (EN) ENGINE REPAIR AND ENGINE PERFORMANCE 33%




ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

TREND GROUPINGS

ENGINE REPAIR AND ENGINE PERFORMANCE

CC COMPUTER CONTROLS
CO COOLING SYSTEM
ED ENGINE DIAGNOSIS
EL ELECTRICAL
EN ENGINE OVERHAUL/REPLACEMENT
ER ENGINE REPAIR
FL FLUSHING
S FUEL SYSTEM
Ms MACHINE SHOP
[TU TUNE UP

OTHER
BC BRAKE CERTIFICATION
BO BOAT REPAIR
LC LAMP CERTIFICATION
LS LIEN SALE/STORAGE CHARGES
MC MOTORCYCLE REPAIR
NC NEW CAR/LEMON LAW
oT OTHER
PS PART SALE
SF STORAGE FEES
[TO TOWING
uP UPHOLSTERY
WR REPAIR WARRANTY

GENERAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

AUTO BODY
AB IAUTO BODY
GL AUTO GLASS
TRANSMISSION

AT

/AUTO TRANS
MT MANUAL TRANS/CLUTCH

SMOG

CcP CLEAN PIPING
[CX ICLEAN PLUGGING
pC DELINQUENT CITATION
ES EXHAUST SYSTEM (SMOG)
ET EMISSION TEST PROCEDURE
EW EMISSIONS WARRANTY
FT FUNCTIONAL TEST PROCEDURE
GP IGROSS POLLUTER
NX NOX FAILURES
RF REFEREE
RO REPAIR ONLY (SMOG)
SB SUBLET (SMOG)
SC SMOG COST LIMIT
SN STATION
SR SMOG REPAIR
SS ILLEGAL SMOG/CAR SALE
ST SMOG TEST PROCEDURES
[TE [TEST ONLY
[TN TECHNICIAN
VT \VISUAL SMOG TEST PROCEDURE

USED CAR TRANSACTIONS

VEHICLE WARRANTY

AC IAIR CONDITIONING/HEAT
BR BRAKES

pT DRIVE TRAIN

EX EXHAUST

GR GENERAL REPAIR

LU LUBE/OIL CHANGE

SU SUSPENSION/STEERING

[TW TIRES/WHEELS

UNLICENSED ACTIVITY.




ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

ALLEGATIONS

AD FALSE ADVERTISING IN INVOICE

AU AUTHORIZATION LS ILLEGAL LIEN SALE

BS BAIT & SWITCH NA OTHER ALLEGATIONS

CN INCOMPETENCE/NEGLIGENCE NC NEW CAR/LEMON LAW

CO CONTRACTUAL NT NONQUALIFIED TEST/REPAIR

CP CLEAN PIPING OS OVERSELL

CX CLEAN PLUGGING PH ACTUAL/POTENTIAL HARM

DA DAMAGES PQ PRODUCT QUALITY

DC DELINQUENT CITATION RW REPAIR WAIVER

EF ENGINE FAILURE SA SEXUAL ABUSE

EM EQUIP MAINT/CALIBRATION (SMOG) SB ILLEGAL SUBLET

ES ESTIMATES SF ILLEGAL STORAGE FEES

FH FAILURE TO HONOR WARRANTY/SVC SR TEST/REPAIR STATION REQ.

FM FALSE & MISLEAD STATEMENTS TH THEFT/PERSONAL PROPERTY

FR FRAUD UL UNLICENSED

GN GROSS NEGLIGENCE UP UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT

GR GENERAL REPAIR UT UNLICENSED STATION/TECHNICIAN
HS HEALTH & SAFETY VW WARRANTY - NEW/USED VEHICLES
Il IMPROPER INSPECTION_(SMOG) WR WARRANTY - REPAIRS



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category
FY 2016-17 ENGINE REPAIR & ENGINE PERFORMANCE: Total 1227*
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200 -
100 -

708

H ENGINE REPAIR AND ENGINE
PERFORMANCE: Total 1227

NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD DAMAGES ESTIMATES AUTHORIZATION
STATEMENTS

FY 2015-16 ENGINE REPAIR & ENGINE PERFORMANCE: Total 5056*

3500 3063
3000 -

2500 -
2000 -
1500 -
1000 -
500 -

B ENGINE REPAIR AND
ENGINE PERFORMANCE:
Total 5056

NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD ESTIMATES DAMAGES AUTHORIZATION
STATEMENTS

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 5



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 GENERAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE: Total 674*

350

300 -

250 -

200 -

B GENERAL REPAIR AND

150 - MAINTENANCE: Total 674

100 -

50 -

NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD DAMAGES AUTHORIZATION PRODUCT QUALITY
STATEMENTS

FY 2015-16 GENERAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE: Total 2516*

1600 1458
1400 -
1200 -
1000 -
800 -
600 -
400 - 307 227
200 -

720 B GENERAL REPAIR AND
587 MAINTENANCE: Total 2516

NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD DAMAGES ESTIMATES AUTHORIZATION
STATEMENTS

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE
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Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 AUTO BODY: Total 490*

218
129 B AUTO BODY: Total 490
105
89 78
NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD CONTRACTUAL DAMAGE ESTIMATES
STATEMENTS
FY 2015-16 AUTO BODY: Total 1763*
850
H AUTO BODY: Total
458 1763
322 302 271
NEGLIGENCE CONTRACTUAL ESTIMATES FRAUD

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 7



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 TRANSMISSION: Total 365*

250

196
200

B TRANSMISSION: Total 365

150 -

100 -

50 -

NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD ESTIMATES WARRANTY-REPAIRS CONTRACTUAL
STATEMENTS

FY 2015-16 TRANSMISSION: Total 1362*

1000
795

800 -

B TRANSMISSION: Total
1362
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400 -

242

191
200 -

NEGLIGENCE WARRANTY-REPAIR ESTIMATES DAMAGES

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 8



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 SMOG: Total 336*

100

1UJ

120

100 -

80 -

60 -
H SMOG: Total 336
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NEGLIGENCE IMPROPER FALSE & MISLEAD HEALTH & SAFETY ESTIMATES
INSPECTION STATEMENTS

FY 2015-16 SMOG: Total 1412*

600 517
500
400
300
200
100

483

SMOG: Total 1412

NEGLIGENCE IMPROPER FALSE & MISLEAD HEALTH & SAFETY ESTIMATES
INSPECTION STATEMENTS

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 9



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 OTHER: Total 293*

80 + 72

70 -
59

60 - 55 54
50 -
" OTHER: Total 293
40 - 34
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NEGLIGENCE NO OR OTHER FALSE & MISLEAD CONTRACTUAL DAMAGES
ALLEGATIONS STATEMENTS

600 - 558 FY 2015-16 OTHER: Total 1292*
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100 -
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STATEMENTS

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 10



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

60

50 -

40 -

30 -

20 -

10 -

200

150 -

100 -

50 -

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 USED CAR TRANSACTIONS: Total 135*

W USED CAR TRANSACTIONS:
Total 135

FALSE & MISLEADING WARRANTY PRODUCT QUALITY CONTRACTUAL UNLICENSED

FY 2015-16 USED CAR TRANSACTIONS: Total 453*

159

B USED CAR TRANSACTIONS:
453

VEHICLE WARRANTY NEGLIGENCE UNLICENSED CONTRACTUAL

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 11



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 UNLICENSED ACTIVITY: Total 117*
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w
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UNLICENSED NEGLIGENCE FALSE & MISLEAD UNLICENSED CONTRACTUAL
STATEMENTS STATION/TECH

FY 2015-16 UNLICENSED ACTIVITY: Total 440*
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* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 12



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

Complaint Allegations — Top 5 by Trend Category

FY 2016-17 VEHICLE WARRANTY: Total 89*
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B VEHICLE WARRANTY: Total 89
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VEHICLE WARRANTY  FALSE & MISLEAD WARRANTY REPAIRS NEGLIGENCE PRODUCT QUALITY
STATEMENTS

FY 2015-16 VEHICLE WARRANTY: Total 292*
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B VEHICLE WARRANTY: 292

VEHICLE WARRANTY WARRANTY-REPAIRS NEGLIGENCE PRODUCT QUALITY

* BAR Reports up to 3 Allegations per Complaint 13



Primary Business Type as of September 2016

Auto Air Conditioning Shop
Auto Body/Paint

Auto Train School/College
Auto Wrecker/Dismantler
Automotive Diagnostic Center
Brake/Front End Alignment Shop
Chain Store

Engine Rebuilding/Repair
General Repair

Glass Shop

Machine Shop

Mobile Auto Repair
Motorcycle Shop
Muffler/Exhaust Repair Shop
New/Used Car Dealer

Other

Radiator Repair Shop

Smog Station

Service Station

Tire Shop

Trailer Hitch Installation
Transmission Repair Shop
Tune Up/Oil Lube Shop

Used Car Only Dealer

203 orlessthan 1%

2750r1%
677 or 1%
12,154 or 34%
590 or 1%
2380r1%

965 or 3%
522 or 1%
566 or 2%
Dor4 %
2,677 or 8%
208 or 1%

3,282 or 9%

5250r1% |
0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000 14,000

14



ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS UPDATE

BUREAU OF AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

Questions and Comments

Submit additional questions and/or comments to:

Bill Thomas
Bureau of Automotive Repair
10949 N. Mather Boulevard
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Phone: 916-403-8060
Fax: 916-464-2879
Email: Bil. Thomas@dca.ca.gov

15
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